



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 9303 of 2026

M/S Gaursons India Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Kriti Gupta, Rohan Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Saurabh Pandey

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

Lay before another Bench of which one of us (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.
) is not a member, after taking nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

March 12, 2026
Sumit S