



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 9303 of 2026**

M/S Gaursons India Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Kriti Gupta, Rohan Gupta  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Saurabh Pandey

---

**Court No. - 2**

**HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.**

**HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

As prayed, list this case on 16.04.2026 as fresh within top ten cases.

**(Vivek Saran,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)**

**April 6, 2026**  
Gaurav Kuls